
TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2025

 

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-25

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

24-072 Jan-02-25 MVV 1

Retrospec Contracting & 

Renovations Ltd

649 Oakwood Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 2C1

1131A Carey Place

Lot 4 Block 1477 and 

District Lot 96 Oyster District

Plan VIP59452 1348.036 Res

Addition with 

Secondary 

Suite 774 $130,000 $1,430.00 $108.00

24-110 Jan-08-25 MVV

Butler Wilson Quality Construction 

Ltd

13187 Cedar Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1H4

211 4th Avenue Extension

Lot A District Lot 56

Oyster District

Plan VIP85676 1179.020 Res

Install 

Greenhouse 0 $60,000 $660.00 $0.00

24-111 Jan-21-25 MVV 1

Handy Mum Home Improvement

4605 Westwood Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6K1

731 3rd Avenue

Lot 10 Block 45 

District Lot 56

Oyster District Plan 703A 0334.000 Res

Secondary 

Suite 0 $35,000 $385.00 $24.00

24-076 Jan-22-25 MVV

Stark & Jade Holdings Ltd

624 Alyssa Place

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 0H4

Stark & Jade Holdings Ltd

624 Alyssa Place

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 0H4

205 Bayview Avenue

Lot 12 District Lot 56

Oyster District Plan 1684 

Except Part in Plan 223 RW 1303.000 Comm

TI - New 

Daycare in 

Existing A2 

bldg 0 $50,000 $550.00 $24.00

24-114 Jan-24-25 MVV -11

First Avenue Freeholders Ltd., 

Inc. No. BC1339861

350 Hecker Pass Road

Watsonville, CA  95076 USA

Heatherbrae Builders Co Ltd

109-6596 Applecross Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9V 0A4

440 1st Avenue

Lot 6 Block 27

District Lot 56 Oyster District

Plan 703 0204.000 Comm/MFRes

Demo & Int 

strip out of 3 

storey bldg 0 $553,200 $6,085.20 $0.00

24-074 Jan-31-25 JB

Jim Pattison Developments Ltd., 

Inc. No.C0638861

205-15691 104th Avenue 

Surrey, BC  V4N 2H4

Alberta World Ventures Inc.

509 Callaghan Pointe SW

Edmonton, AB

T6W 0G4

Unit 3-370 Davis Road

Lot A District Lot 43

Oyster Disrict

Plan VIP70526 1018.005 Comm

TI Interior 

Renovations 0 $267,000 $2,937.00 $84.00

D.U. - Dwelling Units -9 774 $1,095,200 $12,047.20 $240.00

Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Total

$130,000 $50,000

$60,000 $267,000

$35,000

$553,200

$778,200 $317,000 $1,095,200
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-25

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-007 Feb-06-25 JB 0

Suncoast Enclosures

#203-690 Stebbings Road

Shawningan Lake, BC  V0R 2W3

642 Sanderson Road

Lot A District Lot 41

Oyster District

Plan EPP51520 1002.373 Res

  

room on 

existing 

deck & 

pergola on 

deck 0 $39,900 $438.90 $0.00

25-001 Feb-10-25 MVV 0

Jim Pattison Developments Ltd., 

Inc. No. C0638861

2300-1177 West Hastings 

Street

Vancouver, BC  V6E 2K3 

Modern Edge Industry's

unit 201-690 Stebbings Road

Victoria, BC  V6E 2K3

370 Davis Road

Lot A District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan VIP70526 1018.005 Comm

renovation 

of common 

area exterior 

stairs 0 $120,000 $1,320.00 $0.00

25-004 Feb-21-25 JB 2

Owen Gardiner Construction Ltd

2720 Heather Way

Nanaimo, BC V9X 1E5

Owen Gardiner Construction Ltd

2720 Heather Way

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1E5

824 & 824A Russell Road

Lot 5 District Lot 676

Oyster District

Plan EPP114359 1343.715 Res SFD+Suite 1689 $500,000 $5,500.00 $216.00

D.U. - Dwelling Units 2 1689 $659,900 $7,258.90 $216.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Total

$500,000 $39,900 $120,000

$500,000 $39,900 $120,000 $659,900
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-006 Mar-11-25 JB 2

Millcreek Homes Ltd., Inc. No. 

BC1000796

BOX 41069 RPO Woodgrove 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6M7

Millcreek Homes Ltd., Inc. No. 

BC1000796

BOX 41069 RPO Woodgrove 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6M7

1013 & 1013A Rozzano 

Place

Lot 4 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP97865 1352.804 Res SFD + suite 2658 $450,000 $4,950.00 $216.00

25-016 Mar-18-25 JB

594 Greenhorn Place

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan VIP9744 1352.017 Res

replace SFD 

poly B piping 

with pex 

piping 0 $700 $150.00 $0.00

25-012 Mar-19-25 MVV 1

RT Mtchali Professional 

Corporation

729 Blackfoot Terrace W.

Lethbridge, AB  T1K 7Y6

Trafalgar Homes Ltd.

4775 Trans Canada Highway

Duncan, BC  V0R 1N1

124 Ray Knight Drive

Lot 10 District Lot 103 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP98460 1365.559 Res SFD 2266 $522,890 $5,751.79 $180.00

25-009 Mar-20-25 MVV

  

HD Builders

PO Box 2352

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B8

20 Methuen Street

Lot 13 Block 13

District Lot 56 Oyster 

District

Plan 703 0159.000 Res

demo 

existing 

deck & build 

2 level deck 

& bathroom 

addition 228 $50,000 $550.00 $0.00

24-100 Mar--26-25 JB -1

Ladysmith Senior Citizens 

Housing Society, Inc. No. 1684

PO Box 1334 Stn Main

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

Pro Pacific Hazmat

1010 Herring Gull Way

Parksville, BC  V9P 1R2

117 Dogwood Drive

Lot 1 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 1684 1290.000 Res

Demo of 

SFD & 

Accessory 

Building 0 $0 $0.00 $0.00

25-011 Mar-26-25 JB

LMF Developments Inc.

PO Box 1304

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

David Stalker Excavating Ltd.

PO Box 778

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A5

420 Cook Street

Lot 1 District Lot 146 Oyster 

District Plan VIP79719 

Except Phases 1-3 Strata 

Plan EP2747 1449.045 Res

Excavation 

Only 0 $6,500 $150.00 $0.00

25-018 Mar-28-25 JB ,  

376 Baker Road

Lot 1 District Lot 42

Oyster District Plan 

EPP17258 1012.505 Res reno 0 $30,000 $330.00 $60.00

2 5152 $1,060,090 $11,881.79 $456.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Total

$450,000 $700

$522,890 $50,000

$0

$6,500

$30,000

$972,890 $87,200 $1,060,090

D.U. - Dwelling Units
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-013 Apr-02-25 JB 2

Daron Investments Ltd.

5610 Oceanview Terrace

Nanaimo, BC  V9V 1G6

1217473 BC Ltd.

5610 Oceanview Terrace

Nanaimo, BC  V9V 1G6

714 & 716 Stringer Way

Lot 8 District Lot 41 Oyster 

District Plan EPP119981 0049.809 MF Duplex 4008 $750,000 $8,250.00 $360.00

25-002 Apr-02-25 JB 0

Patrick Murray & Brooke 

MacLennan

790 Colonia Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N2

Patrick Murray

790 Colonia Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N2

790 Colonia Drive

Lot 2 District Lot 49 Oyster 

District Plan VIP53089 1047.210 Res Studio Shed 0 $8,000 $150.00 $0.00

25-024 Apr-04-25 MVV 0

Richard & Leslie Loewen

335 Chemainus Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1Y1

Richard & Leslie Loewen

335 Chemainus Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1Y1

335 Chemainus Road

Lot 10 District Lot 42 Oyster 

District Plan 4853 0957.000 Res

remove stove 

& 220 wiring 0 $500 $150.00 $0.00

25-010 Apr-04-25 JB 0

Kristopher Jacobsen

PO Box 537

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A1

Muchulat Projects

3326 Dove Creek

Courtenay, BC  V9J 1P3

130 1st Avenue

Lot 3 District Lot 24 District 

Lot 56 Oyster District Plan 

703 0163.000 Res

Accessory 

Building 0 $80,000 $880.00 $0.00

25-025 Apr-09-25 MVV 0

Annette Burwash

302 Hawley Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X9

Annette Burwash

302 Hawley Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X9

302 Hawley Place

Lot 6 District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan VIP54551 

Except That Part in Plan 

VIP58504 1039.250 Res

Decommissio

n Illegal Suite 

to Legalize 

B&B 0 $500 $150.00 $0.00

25-019 Apr-09-25 MVV 0

Relax & Lounge Spa Ltd., Inc. 

No. 101262190

737 7th Ave N.

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2V3

Kellen Plumbing

654 Oakwood Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1S6

Unit L - 16 High Street

Strata Lot 1 District Lot 56 

Oyster District Strata Plan 

VIS6771 0075.010 Comm

Plumbing - 

Remove 

Shower 0 $1,500 $150.00 $24.00

24-080 Apr-11-25 MVV 4

Rocky Creek Ventures Inc. Inc. 

No. BC1183866

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

Units 1 - 4, 152 Marina View 

Drive

Lot 6 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EP137580

1345.585 

(parent) MF Fourplex 7050 $1,150,000 $12,650.00 $384.00

24-081 Apr-11-25 MVV 0

Rocky Creek Ventures Inc. Inc. 

No. BC1183866

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

Units 1 - 4, 152 Marina View 

Drive

Lot 6 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EP137580

1345.585 

(parent) MF

Accessory 

Building 0 $100,000 $1,100.00 $0.00

24-082 Apr-11-25 MVV 4

Rocky Creek Ventures Inc. Inc. 

No. BC1183866

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

Units 5 - 8, 152 Marina View 

Drive

Lot 6 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EP137580

1345.585 

(parent) MF Fourplex 6372 $1,150,000 $12,650.00 $456.00
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24-083 Apr-11-25 MVV 0

Rocky Creek Ventures Inc. Inc. 

No. BC1183866

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

Units 5 - 8, 152 Marina View 

Drive

Lot 6 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EP137580

1345.585 

(parent) MF

Accessory 

Building 0 $100,000 $1,100.00 $0.00

25-026 Apr-25-25 MVV 0

Richard & Cynthia Pater

409 Blair Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X3

Childs & Co.

PO Box 331

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A3

409 Blair Place

Lot 1 District Lot 41 Oyster 

District Plan VIP58359 1012.601 Res

Deck 

Extension & 

Renovation 0 $250,000 $2,750.00 $36.00

25-029 Apr-25-25 JB 0

Paul & Ksenia Pilgram

614 Bickle Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N8

Uknown (work done by previous to 

current ownership)

614 Bickle Drive

Lot 26 District Lot 96 Oyster 

District Plan 27776 1348.226 Res

Finish 

Basement & 

Decommision 

Illegal Suite 0 $10,000 $150.00 $0.00

10 17430 $3,600,500 $40,130.00 $1,260.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Total

$750,000 $8,000 $1,500

$1,150,000 $500

$1,150,000 $80,000

$500

$100,000

$100,000

$250,000

$10,000

$3,050,000 $549,000 $1,500 $3,600,500

D.U. - Dwelling Units



TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-033 May-05-25 MVV

Town of Ladysmith

PO Box 220

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A2

Mike Halownia

388 Bruce Ave

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 3Y1

840 Oyster Bay Drive

Lot 4 District Lot 8G, 11G, 

24 and 56 Oyster District 

Plans 45800 Except Plan 

VIP64405, VIP71943, 

VIP72131 and EPP100459 1109.300 Inst

demo 

splicing 

shed bldg 0 $0 $0.00 $0.00

25-028 May 13-25 JB 2

Island Heights Construction Ltd.

Unit B - 1341 Bush Street

Nanaimo, BC  V9S 1J8

Island Heights Construction 

Ltd.

Unit B - 1341 Bush Street

Nanaimo, BC  V9S 1J8

668 & 672 Sanderson Road

Lot 20 District Lot 41 Oyster 

District Plan EPP119981 0049.821 MF Res duplex 3672 $450,000 $4,950.00 $336.00

25-014 May-15-25 MVV 1

B.I.T. Ventures Ltd.

11235 Baker Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X1

TLH Developments Inc.

PO Box 2344

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B8

2-750 Russell Road

Lot 2 District Lot 67 Oyster 

District Plan 25615 1343.503 Res

Coach 

House 793 $125,000 $1,375.00 $108.00

25-005 May-26-25 MVV

Anthony Domovich

1013 Poulain Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1R1

Anthony Domovich

1013 Poulain Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1R1

1013 Poulain Place

Lot 7 District Lot 96 Oyster 

District Plan VIP63081 1349.041 Res

Replace 

Patio Roof 0 $3,000 $150.00 $0.00

25-043 May-29-25 MVV

Ryland Schwan

639 Brown Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1P4

Local One Construction Ltd.

3444 River Road

Chemainus, BC  V0R 1K4

639 Brown Drive

Lot 70 District Lot 96 Oyster 

District Plan 28585 1348.320 Res

Enclose 

Carport 0 $8,000 $300.00 $0.00

25-031 May-29-25 MVV

Todd Macdonald

PO Box 726

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A5

13-245 Oyster Cove Road

Strata Lot 13 District Lot 56 

Oyster District Plan 2009 

Together with an Interest in 

the Common Property in 

Proportion to the Unit 

Entitlement of the Strata Lot 

as Shown on Form 1 1110.013 Res

repair 

water leak 

from meter 

to shut off 

at house 0 $1,000 $150.00 $0.00

3 4465 $587,000 $6,925.00 $444.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Institutional Total

$450,000 $3,000 $0

$125,000 $8,000

$1,000

$575,000 $12,000 $0 $587,000

D.U. - Dwelling Units
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

24-107 Jun-03-25 MVV 22

First Avenue Freeholders Ltd.

350 Hecker Pass Road

Wasonville, CA USA  95076

Heatherbrae Builders Co. Ltd.

109-6596 Applecross Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9V 0A4

440 1st Avenue

Lot 6 Block 27 District Lot 

56 Oyster District Plan 703 0204.000

Comm/

MF Res

Heritage 

façade 

restoration 

with new retail 

(shell only) 

and residential 

construction 13104 $8,946,800 $98,414.80 $1,680.00

25-035 Jun-04-25 JB 2

Colwood Homes

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

Colwood Homes

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

157 & 157A Marina View 

Drive

Lot 19 District Lot 81 and 

86 District Plan EPP137580 1345.608 Res SFD+Suite 2926 $600,000 $6,600.00 $228.00

25-036 Jun-10-25 MVV 0

Ladysmith Resources Centre 

Association

PO Box 1653

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B2

Kinetic Construction Ltd.

301-740 Hillside Avenue

Ladysmith, BC  V8T 1Z4

314 Buller Street

Lot A (DD B92367) of Block 

76 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 703A 0494.000 MF Res

In-Suite Heat 

Pumps in 

Existing 

Apartment 

Building 0 $190,000 $2,090.00 $0.00

25-038 16-Jun-25 MVV 0

Shayne Pruden & Mary Aguirre

315 Holland Creek Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T6

315 Holland Creek Place

Lot B District Lots 107 and 

43 Oyster District Plan 

EPP12594 1013.030 Res

Decommission 

Illegal Suite 0 $5,000 $150.00 $12.00

25-008 18-Jun-25 MVV 0

Harvey Popplestone

1122 Sharp Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N8

Solve Energy Inc.

117-2785 Leigh Road

Victoria, BC  V9B 4G1

1122 Sharp Place

Lot 3 District Lot 128 Oyster 

District Plan VIP54404 1380.015 Res

Install Solar 

Array 0 $17,998 $197.98 $0.00

25-046 18-Jun-25 MVV 0

Dorothee Beutel

434 Walker Avenue

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1V7

Solve Energy Inc.

117-2785 Leigh Road

Victoria, BC  V9B 4G1

434 Walker Avenue

Lot 19 District Lot 52 Oyster 

District Plan 11855 1050.380 Res

Install Solar 

Array 0 $38,386 $422.24 $0.00

25-037 19-Jun-25 JB 2

Top Chord Construction Ltd.

13535 Barney Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1E9

Andrew Gardiner

13535 Barney Road

Ladys ith, BC  V9G 1E9

425 & 425A Colonia Dr S.

Lot 13 Block 192 District 

Lot 103 Oyster District Plan 

EPP117682 1365.600 Res SFD+Suite 2460 $500,000 $5,500.00 $240.00

25-047 24-Jum-25 JB 0

Sima Rahimnejadyazdi & Ako 

Faraji

126 Arbutus Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T8

First General Services

Unit A - 1013 Old Victoria Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 6Z8

126 Arbutus Crescent

Lot 42 District Lot 52 Oyster 

District Plan 24782 1017.430 Res

Replace 

Damaged Roof 

Trusses 0 $18,000 $198.00 $0.00
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25-054 26-Jun-25 JB 0

Jordana Kirkman & Dustin 

Matwick

PO Box 2185

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B7

Jordana Kirkman & Dustin 

Matwick

PO Box 2185

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B7

433 Buller Street

Lot 15 Block 95 District Lot 

56 Oyster District and of 

Unnumbered Portion of Said 

District Plan 703A 0592.000 Res

New Perimeter 

Drain, RWL 

and Stormline 0 $3,000 $150.00 $0.00

26 18490 $10,319,183.48 $113,723.02 $2,160.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Total

$600,000 $8,946,800

$500,000 $190,000

$5,000

$17,998

$38,386

$18,000

$3,000

$1,100,000 $9,219,183 $10,319,183

D.U. - Dwelling Units



TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-027 Jul-03-25 MVV 0

Tyson & Lauren Gorrill

440 Belaire Street

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T2

Childs & Co.

PO Box 331

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A3

440 Belaire Street

Lot 1 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 18980 1118.000 Res

Interior 

Renovation 0 $100,000 $1,100.00 $0.00

25-041 Jul-03-25 MVV 1

Colleen Gonzalez

920 4th Avenue

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A2

ArcRom Contracting

207 Milton Street

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 2K5

920A 4th Avenue

Lot 2 Block 91 of an 

Unnumbered Portion of 

Oyster District Plan 703A 0541.000 Res

Coach House 

& Demolish 

Existing 

Accessory 

Building 432 $200,000 $2,200.00 $60.00

25-049 Jul-07-25 MVV 1

Donald & Christina Bowden

311 Mylene Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1V1

TimberStone Construction Ltd.

2892 Oak Street

Chemainus, BC  V0R 1K1

311A Mylene Crescent

Lot 10 District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan 23917 1015.090 Res

Secondary 

Suite 0 $110,000 $1,210.00 $36.00

25-055 Jul-14-25 MVV 0

Colton Carson & Tessa Jagow

316 Mylene Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1V1

Colton Carson & Tessa Jagow

316 Mylene Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1V1

316 Mylene Crescent

Lot 4 District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan 23917 Except 

Part in Plan VIP69091 1015.030 Res

Accessory 

Building 0 $30,000 $330.00 $0.00

25-067 Jul-21-25 MVV 0

Dunsmuir Investments

360 4th Ave Ext.

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T4

KNN Plumbing

109 White Street

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B3

Unit 14 - 740 1st Avenue

Lot A (DD EE20002) of 

District Lots 24 and 56 

Oyster District Plan 703A 0241.500 Comm

Plumbing for 

Tenant 

Improvements 0 $6,000 $150.00 $48.00

25-063 Jul-21-25 MVV 0

Kenneth Watson & Katherin 

Pocock

426 Hambrook Street

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 2B7

Sitka Oil Tank Removal Ltd.

365 Bernard Avenue

Parksville, BC  V9P 1K2

426 Hambrook Street

Lot 11 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 5601 1148.000 Res

Excavate for 

Removal of 

Underground 

Oil Tank 0 $9,500 $150.00 $0.00

25-065 Jul-21-25 MVV 0

Shauna Allen

165 Arbutus Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T7

Freeman Construction Ltd.

551 Hooper Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 2C3

165 Arbutus Crescent

Lot 65 District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan 24782 1017.660 Res

Demoltion of 

Carport & Rear 

Decks 0 $6,000 $0.00 $0.00

25-066 Jul-22-25 MVV 0

Nathan Warwick

440 3rd Avenue

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A7

Sitka Oil Tank Removal Ltd.

365 Bernard Avenue

Parksville, BC  V9P 1K2

440 3rd Avenue

Lot 4 Block 73 District Lot 

56 Oyster District Plan 703A 0443.000 Res

Excavate for 

Removal of 

Underground 

Oil Tank 0 $9,500 $150.00 $0.00

24-115 Jul-25-25 MVV 0

Jacqueline & Noel McKenna

PO Box 1288

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

Jacqueline & Noel McKenna

PO Box 1288

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

125 Methuen Street

Lot 14 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 28029 1311.130 Res

Build New 

Deck 0 $11,400 $150.00 $0.00
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25-045 Jul-25-25 MVV 2

Rocky Creek Ventures

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

Units 3 & 4 - 158 Marina 

View Drive

Lot 4 District Lot 81 and 86 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP137580 1345.594 MF Res Duplex 4875 $796,000 $8,756.00 $312.00

25-044 Jul-25-25 MVV 2

Rocky Creek Ventures

1890 Schoolhouse Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T4

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

Units 1 & 2 - 158 Marina 

View Drive

Lot 4 District Lot 81 and 86 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP137580 1345.594 MF Res Duplex 6005 $1,088,000 $11,968.00 $408.00

25-060 Jul-28-25 JB 0

Tran Chung

329 Chemainus Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X9

LD Heating & Plumbing

810 Esplanade Avenue

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B3

329 Chemainus Road

Lot 7 District Lot 42 Oyster 

District Plan 4853 0954.000 Res

Decommission 

Illegal Suite 0 $1,000 $0.00 $0.00

25-068 Jul-30-25 JB 0

Michael & Roxanne Beatty

1285 Churchill Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1S7

Goodman Plumbing Ltd.

324 King Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1X8

1285 Churchill Place

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan 27412 1350.030 Res

Decommission 

of Septic 

System & 

Connect to 

Municipal 

Sewer 0 $9,000 $150.00 $0.00

24-112 Jul-30-25 MVV 0

Pamela Anderson c/o Boulevard 

Management

Unit 300 - 21731 Ventura 

Boulevard, CA, USA  91364

303 Chemainus Road

Lot A District Lot 43 Oyster 

District and District Lot 

2122 Cowichan District Plan 

DPP127840 1016.002 Res

Install Pre-

Engineered 

Greenhouse 0 $45,000 $495.00 $24.00

25-075 Jul-30-25 JB 0

Shauna Allen

165 Arbutus Crescent

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T7

Freeman Construction Ltd.

551 Hooper Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 2C3

165 Arbutus Crescent

Lot 65 District Lot 43 Oyster 

District Plan 24782 1017.660 Res

Rebuild 

Carport & Rear 

Decks 0 $40,000 $440.00 $0.00

25-052 Jul-30-25 MVV 0

Murray Garnett

PO Box 2048

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1H2

Murray Garnett

PO Box 2048

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1H2

410 5th Avenue

Lot 1 Block 123 District Lot 

56 Oyster District Plan 703A 0706.000 Res

Front Porch & 

Balcony 0 $10,000 $150.00 $0.00

25-069 Jul-30-25 MVV 0

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

1305 Rocky Creek Road - 

Building A

Lot 3 District Lots 86 and 98 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP137580 1345.592 Comm

Commercial 

Building 0 $950,000 $10,450.00 $24.00

25-050 Jul-30-25 MVV 0

M&C Business Management Ltd.

3100 Cook Street

Chemainus, BC  V0R 1K2

Butler Wilson Quality Construction 

Ltd.

13817 Cedar Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1H4

18 High Street

Lot 16 Block 8 District Lot 

56 Oyster District Plan 703 0074.00 Comm

Renovate 

Restaurant 0 $186,000 $2,046.00 $24.00

6 11312 $3,607,400.00 $39,895.00 $936.00D.U. - Dwelling Units



New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Total

$796,000 $100,000 $6,000

$1,088,000 $200,000 $950,000

$110,000 $186,000

$30,000

$9,500

$6,000

$9,500

$11,400

$1,000

$9,000

$45,000

$40,000

$10,000

$1,884,000 $581,400 $1,142,000 $3,607,400



TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-057 Aug-08-25 JB 2

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

151 & 151A Marina View 

Drive

Lot 20 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EPP137580 1345.609 Res SFD+Suite 2064 $600,000 $6,600.00 $240.00

25-058 Aug-08-25 JB 2

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

145 & 145A Marina View 

Drive

Lot 21 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EPP137580 1345.610 Res SFD+Suite 2064 $600,000 $6,600.00 $240.00

25-059 Aug-08-25 JB 2

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

Colwood Homes Ltd.

3501 Uplands Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2T4

139 & 139A Marina View 

Drive

Lot 22 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EPP137580 1345.611 Res SFD+Suite 2064 $600,000 $6,600.00 $240.00

25-061 Aug-11-25 MVV -1

1277354 BC Ltd.

1551 Fawcett Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1P1

Technifield Contracting Ltd.

4462 Wellington Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2H3

922 Esplanade Avenue

Lot C District Lot 24 Oyster 

District Plan EPP66976 0021.020 Comm

Convert SFD 

to 

Commerical 

Office Space 0 $150,000 $1,650.00 $48.00

25-079 Aug-15-25 JB 0

Kenneth Watson & Katherine 

Pocock

Box 634

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A5

Kenneth Watson & Katherine 

Pocock

Box 634

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A5

426 Hambrook Street

Lot 11 District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 5601 1148.000 Res

Demolish & 

Rebuild Rear 

Deck 0 $6,120 $150.00 $0.00

25-056 Aug-20-25 MVV 0

Michael & Tahnee Lowe

433 Methuen Street

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T4

Shining Knight Construction

5623 Amsterdam Crescent

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2M8

433 Methuen Street

Lot 2-A District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 703B Except Part 

in Plan 21049 1317.000 Res

Addition to 

SFD 910 $275,000 $3,025.00 $24.00

25-077 Aug-26-25 JB 2

Skyangles Properties Ltd.

2209 Dick Avenue

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1R6

Skyangles Properties Ltd.

2209 Dick Avenue

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1R6

116 & 118 Hunter Way

Lot 4 District Lot 126 Oyster 

District Plan EPP126539 1378.074 MF Res Duplex 2656 $450,000 $4,950.00 $336.00

25-083 Aug-27-25 JB 1

Michael & Gillian Barclay

PO Box 1414

Ladysmith, BC

V9G 1B1

1113A 3rd Avenue

Lot 1 District Lot 144 Oyster 

District Plan 12499 1429.000 Res

Finish 

Basement & 

Legalize 

Secondary 

Suite 700 $30,000 $330.00 $60.00

25-076 Aug-27-25 MVV 0

BC Housing

1701-4555 Kingsway

Burnaby, BC  V5H 4V8

468 Battie Drive

Lot 18 District Lot 52 Oyster 

District Plan VIP63865 1052.068 Inst

Renovation 

for a 

Residential 

Care Facility 0 $150,000 $1,650.00 $48.00

25-082 Aug-27-25 MVV 2

Attam Homes Ltd.

1944 Stannard Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1C3

TLH Developments Inc.

PO Box 2344

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B8

780 & 784 Russell Road

Lot 9 District Lot 67 Oyster 

District Plan EPP114359 1343.719 MF Res Duplex 4134 $675,000 $7,425.00 $324.00
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25-017 Aug-29-25 MVV 0

George & Nicole Roumanos

33-512 Jim Cram Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 0B1

George Roumanos

33-512 Jim Cram Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 0B1

33-512 Jim Cram Drive

Strata Lot 21 District Lot 108 

Oyster District Strata Plan 

EPS797 Together with an 

Interest in the Common 

Property in Proportion to the 

Unit Entitlement of the Strata 

Lot as Shown on Form V 1352.221 Res

Finish 

Basement 0 $10,000 $150.00 $0.00

10 14592 $3,546,120 $39,130 $1,560

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Institutional Total

$600,000 $6,120 $150,000 $150,000

$600,000 $275,000

$600,000 $30,000

$450,000 $10,000

$675,000

$2,925,000 $321,120 $150,000 $150,000 $3,546,120

D.U. - Dwelling Units



TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-078 Sept-3-25 JB -1

Har-Way Holdings Ltd.

PO Box 1466

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B1

D&J Carson Holdings

PO Box 124

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 5K4

125A Warren Street

Lot 7 Block 30 District Lot 

24 Oyster District Plan 703A 

Except Parcel A (DD 

28033W) Thereof 0269.000 Res

Demolish 

SFD and 

Shed 0 $0 $0.00 $0.00

25-048 Sept-5-25 MVV 3

LMF Developments Inc.

PO Box 1304

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

Trillian Construction Ltd.

2655 Steve Ellis Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 0J7

Units 7, 8, 9 - 420 Cook 

Street

Lot 1 District Lot 146 Oyster 

District Plan VIP79719 

Except Phases 1-3 Strata 

Plan EPS2747 1449.045 MF Res Triplex 4957 $1,100,000 $12,100.00 $360.00

25-080 Sept-16-25 JB 1

Chelley Kortenbach & Brad Daly

141 Ryan Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1V4

Howson Homes

PO Box 2138

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B6

141A Ryan Place

Lot 13 District Lot 52 Oyster 

District Plan 24782 1017.140 Res

Finish 

Basement & 

Legalize 

Secondary 

Suite 700 $30,000 $330.00 $60.00

25-053 Sept-24-25 JB 0

TRT Holdings Ltd.

PO Box 1373

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

Trillian Construction Ltd.

2655 Steve Ellis Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 0J7

342 Morgan Road

Lot 1 District Lot 42 Oyster 

District Plan VIP88126 0983.010 Res

Reno - Install 

Bathroom, 

Replace Two 

Deck Posts, 

Add Front 

Wall to 

Basement & 

Insulation 0 $30,000 $330.00 $48.00

25-087 Sept-26-25 MVV 0

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Ladysmith, BC  V9X 1K5

David Stalker Excavating Ltd.

PO Box 778

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A5

891 Russell Road

Lot B District Lot 67 Oyster 

District Plan EPP51928 

Except Plan EPP89399 1343.468 Res

Demolish 

Storage 

Building 0 $20,000 $0.00 $0.00

D.U. - Dwelling Units 3 5657 $1,180,000.00 $12,760.00 $468.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Total

$1,100,000 $0

$30,000

$30,000

$20,000

$1,100,000 $80,000 $1,180,000
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-086 Oct-02-25 MVV 0

Heather Trawick

PO Box 1210

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A8

Michael Trawick

PO Box 1210

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A8

320 Roberts Street

Lot 11 Block 73 Oyster 

District Plan 703A 0450.000 Res

Construct 

New Front 

Porch 0 $8,000 $150.00 $0.00

25-084 Oct-09-25 JB 2

Baron Electric Ltd.

5201 Cougar Trail Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 0B4

Baron Electric Ltd.

5201 Cougar Trail Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 0B4

132 & 134 Hunter Way

Lot 6 District Lot 126 Oyster 

District Plan EPP126539 1378.076 Res Duplex 5322 $800,000 $8,800.00 $432.00

25-085 Oct-14-25 JB 2

Auscan Plumbing & Gas Ltd.

2470 Myles Lake Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1E7

Owen Gardiner Construction Ltd.

2720 Heather Way

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1E5

858 & 858A Russell Road

Lot 4 District Lot 67 Oyster 

District Plan EPP114359 1343.714 Res SFD+Suite 1990 $500,000 $5,500.00 $228.00

25-074 Oct-20-25 MVV 0

Eric & Katherine Mah

112 Roberts Street

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1T4

Solve Energy Inc.

117-2785 Leigh Road

Victoria, BC  V9B 4G1

112 Roberts Street

Parcel A (DD2175N) of Lot 

12 Block 27 District Lot 56 

Oyster District Plan 703 0212.000 Res

Install Solar 

Array 0 $31,078 $341.85 $0.00

25-081 Oct-21-25 MVV 1

Bruce & Sandra Wilson

PO Box 1283

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1A9

Howson Homes Ltd.

PO Box 2138

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1B6

1112A 2nd Avenue

Lot 2 District Lot 144 Oyster 

District Plan 9575 1414.000 Res

Coach 

House 634 $365,000 $4,015.00 $120.00

25-102 Oct-22-25 MVV 0

Rod & Aisha Alsop

202 Dogwood Drive

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1S8

202 Dogwood Drive

Parcel A (Being a 

Consolidation of Lots 2, 3, 

and 4, see CA8021936) 

Suburban Lot 9 Oyster 

District Plan 1009 1189.001 Comm

Kitchen 

Renovation 

to Install 

Type 1 Hood 0 $10,000 $150.00 $0.00

25-103 Oct-22-25 MVV 0

Munroe Myers

3929 Gibbins Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6E8

Munroe Myers

3929 Gibbins Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6E8

20 Roberts Street

That Part of Lot 12 Block 10 

of District Plan 703 Lying to 

the North East of a Straight 

Boundary Joining the Points 

of Bisection of the North 

Westerly and South Easterly 

Boundaries 0109.000 Comm

Replace 

Front Deck 0 $10,000 $150.00 $0.00
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25-089 Oct-30-25 MVV 0

Joshua & Michelle Culp

1126 Sharp Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N8

Joshua Culp

1126 Sharp Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1N8

1126 Sharp Place

Lot 4 District Lot 128 Oyster 

District Plan VIP54404 1380.020 Res

Kitchen 

Renovation - 

remove non-

load bearing 

wall 0 $2,500 $150.00 $0.00

D.U. - Dwelling Units 5 7946 $1,726,578 $19,256.85 $780.00

New Residential Reno/Add./Suites/CH Commercial Total

$800,000 $8,000 $10,000

$500,000 $31,078 $10,000

$365,000

$2,500

$1,300,000 $406,578 $20,000 $1,726,578



TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Sq. Ft./M2 Construction Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-072 Nov-12-25 JB 1

1477609 BC Ltd.

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

Shawnigan Lake Developments

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

1342 McKinley Road

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP117980 

(legal of parent parcel)

1350.008 

(parent) Res SFD 1698 $345,000 $3,795.00 $168.00

25-088 Nov-14-25 JB 1

Mid-Island Homes Ltd.

1029 Rozzano Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1P8

Mid-Island Homes Ltd.

1029 Rozzano Place

Ladysmith, BC  V9G 1P8

929 Hanington Road

Lot 7 Block 1399 Oyster 

District Plan EPP55412 1478.084 Res SFD 3060 $600,000 $6,600.00 $240.00

25-062 Nov-17-25 MVV 6

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

178 Marina View Drive

Lot 3 District Lots 86 and 98 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP137580 1345.592

Mixed Use - 

Comm. & 

MF Res

Commercial 

& MF Res. 17740 $3,000,000 $33,000.00 $612.00

8 22498 $3,945,000.00 $43,395.00 $1,020.00

New Residential Commercial Total

$345,000 $3,000,000

$600,000

$945,000 $3,000,000 $3,945,000

D.U. - Dwelling Units
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TOWN OF LADYSMITH

BUILDING PERMIT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2025

Permit

 No.

Payment 

Date

e.g.

Jan-01-22

Insp. D.U. Owner & Address* Builder & Address
Construction Location

(Civic / Legal)

Folio #

(Jurisdiction #445)
Type of Bldg Type of Work Building Code Sq. Ft./M2

Construction 

Value

Building 

Fees

Plumbing 

Fees

25-107 Dec-04-25 JB 0

Hycourt Developments Ltd., 

186873

PO Box 700

Ladysmith, BC

Canpro Construction Ltd.

555 Duplin Road

Victoria, BC  V8Z 1C2

Units 1 & 2 - 225 High Street

Block A District Lot 56 Oyster 

District Plan 6460 Except Part 

In Plan 25322 0222.200 Comm

Tenant 

Improvement

s 540 0 $800,000 $8,800.00 $0.00

25-110 Dec-04-25 JB 1

1477609 BC Ltd.

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

Sharpline Developments

905 Cowerd Road

Cobble Hill, BC  V8H 0G9

1324 McKinley Road

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP117980 (legal 

of parent parcel)

1350.008

(parent) Res SFD 110 1939 $360,000 $3,960.00 $156.00

25-108 Dec-04-25 JB 1

1477609 BC Ltd.

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

Sharpline Developments

905 Cowerd Road

Cobble Hill, BC  V8H 0G9

1330 McKinley Road

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP117980 (legal 

of parent parcel)

1350.008

(parent) Res SFD 110 1698 $345,000 $3,795.00 $168.00

25-073 Dec-04-25 JB 1

1477609 BC Ltd.

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

Sharpline Developments

905 Cowerd Road

Cobble Hill, BC  V8H 0G9

1336 McKinley Road

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP117980 (legal 

of parent parcel)

1350.008

(parent) Res SFD 110 1939 $360,000 $3,960.00 $156.00

25-106 Dec-12-25 JB 2

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

FMC Holdings Ltd.

2965 Norman Road

Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1K5

124 & 124A Marina View Drive

Lot 9 District Lot 81 Oyster 

District Plan EPP137580 1345.598 Res SFD + Suite 120 2104 $675,000 $7,425.00 $228.00

25-112 Dec-16-25 JB 1

1477609 BC Ltd.

6800 Stoney Hill Road

Duncan, BC  V9L 6Y6

Sharpline Developments

905 Cowerd Road

Cobble Hill, BC  V8H 0G9

1318 McKinley Road

Lot 1 District Lot 97 Oyster 

District Plan EPP117980 (legal 

of parent parcel)

1350.008

(parent) Res SFD 110 1698 $345,000 $3,795.00 $168.00

25-064 Dec-18-25 JB 2

Sophia Northrup & Dylan Bell

622 Elderwood Place

Victoria, BC  V9C 2K9

Northrup Construction Ltd.

3755 Glen Oaks Drive

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6H2

101 & 101A Marina View Drive

Lot 14 District Lots 81 & 86 

Oyster District Plan 

EPP137580 1345.603 Res SFD + Suite 120 2168 $600,000 $6,600.00 $276.00

D.U. - Dwelling Units 8 11546 $3,485,000 $38,335 $1,152.00
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New Residential Commercial Total

$360,000 $800,000

$345,000

$360,000

$675,000

$345,000

$600,000

$2,685,000 $800,000 $3,485,000
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